PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6291080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME 20645/0424

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, AS AGENT (NOW KNOWN AS WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC)	09/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW WINCUP HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	4640 LEWIS ROAD	
City:	STONE MOUNTAIN	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30083	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11016162
Application Number:	11016063
Application Number:	29198014
Application Number:	11058024
Application Number:	29200890
Application Number:	29094888
Application Number:	29094887
Application Number:	29199672
Application Number:	29199657
Application Number:	29199673
Application Number:	09689963
Application Number:	29227432
Application Number:	11402514
Application Number:	29062480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0220

PATENT

506244335

Correspondent Name: ERIK ZAKARIN

Address Line 1: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
Address Line 2: ELEVEN TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38108-007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK ZAKARIN	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIK ZAKARIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=WinCup - Wells (Patent Releases) (20645-0424)#page1.tif source=WinCup - Wells (Patent Releases) (20645-0424)#page2.tif source=WinCup - Wells (Patent Releases) (20645-0424)#page3.tif source=WinCup - Wells (Patent Releases) (20645-0424)#page4.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

September 8, 2020

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 29, 2008, executed by New Wincup Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 4640 Lewis Road, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083 in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Agent (now known as Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC "Agent"), whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 2008, at Reel 020645 Frame 0424, as amended by Supplement No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement, dated November 1, 2010, executed by Grantor in favor of Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2010, at Reel 025317 Frame 0135 (collectively, the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate the Agreements and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Agreements and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent in and to the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC ("Agent")

By: Krista Mize
Name: Krista Mize

Title: Authorized Signatory

Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications (Holdings)

Schedule I

<u>PATENTS</u>

Patent	Conntry	Statns	App No	App Date	Patent No
CONTAINER					
WINC-0006	Australia	Filed	13488/2004	7/26/2004	
CONTAINER					
WINC-0006A	Australia	Filed	13489/2004	7/26/2004	
CONTAINER					000208764-
WINC-0007					0001
[counterpart of					(Issued
WINC - 0012]	PCT	Filed			7/23/2004)
CONTAINER					
WINC-0008					
[counterpart of					
WINC - 0012]	New Zealand	Filed	405070	7/23/2004	
PAPER WRAPPED					
POLYMER					
BEVERAGE			44/04646	4.5/4.6/0.4	
CONTAINER CUP	United States	Filed	11/016,162	12/16/04	
PAPER WRAPPED					
POLYSTYRENE					
FOAM BEVERAGE	T Inited States	Filed	11/016 062	12/16/04	
CONTAINER	United States	riied	11/016,063	12/16/04	
CONTAINER			20(100014	1 (00 (00 0 4	
WINC-011	United States	Filed	29/198014	1/23/2004	
CONTAINER					
WINC-0016 [counterpart of WINC-	New Zealand				
12]	New Zealand	Filed	405833	2/9/2005	
BEVERAGE CUP		Tiled	403033	2/3/2003	
FOR PLACEMENT					
IN HOLDER	United States	Filed	11/058,024	02/15/2005	20050189361
LOWER PORTION	Cintod Ductos	11100	11,030,021	02.13/2003	D531,854
OF A CUP (CIP OF -					(Issued
00221)	United States	Filed	29/200,890	3/5/2004	11/14/06)
CAR CUP- HOLDER			,		D446,687
CUP WITH FLARED					(Issued
RIM	United States	Granted	29/094,888	10/13/1998	8/21/2001)
					D436295
CONTAINER					(Issued
WINC-0026	United States	Granted	29/094887	10/13/1998	1/16/2001)
					D516910
non 12 22 25=			20/100 575	A/4 =/222	(Issued
LID FOR 12-OZ. CUP	United States	Granted	29/199,672	2/17/2004	3/14/2005)
CITID					D537677
CUP	TT-Sand Co.	C 1	20/100657	2/17/2004	(Issued
WINC-0042	United States	Granted	29/199657	2/17/2004	3/6/2007)
CID					D533748
CUP	United States	Grantad	20/100672	2/17/2004	(Issued
WINC-0043	United States	Granted	29/199673	2/17/2004	12/19/2006)

DRINK-THROUGH					
CUP LID HAVING					
SELECTIVELY					
INWARDLY AND					
OUTWARDLY					
ROTATABLE					6612456
HINGED PORTION					(Issued
WINC-0045	United States	Granted	09/689963	10/12/2000	9/2/2003)
WING OU IS	Onited Buttes	Grantea	03/003303	10/12/2000	3/2/2003)
CUP (T44K)	Australia	Filed	13902/2004	8/17/2004	
001 (1 / 122)		1	123 02/200 1	0/1//2001	
CUP (T32K)	New Zealand	Filed	405170	8/17/2004	
()					
CUP (T32K)	Australia	Filed	13903/2004	8/17/2004	
(1721)			100 00: 200 1	5, 11, 2001	
CUP (T44K)	New Zealand	Registered	405169	8/17/2004	
CONTOURED		8		2. 2 1. 2 2 2	
PROFILE DOMED					
LID WINC-0081	United States	Filed	29/227432	4/11/2005	
CONTOURED					
PROFILE DOMED					
LID - DESIGN	Australia	Filed	14460/2005	10/11/2005	306414
CONTOURED					
PROFILE DOMED					
LID – DESIGN	Canada	Filed	112961	10/11/2005	
CONTOURED					
PROFILE DOMED			000416573-		
LID – DESIGN	PCT	Filed	0001	10/11/2005	
CONTOURED					
PROFILE DOMED					
LID winc-0105					
[counterpart to WINC-			PA/f/2005/001		
0081]	Mexico	Filed	586	10/11/2005	
CUP LID HAVING A					
SLOPED					
PERIMETER					
PORTION	United States	Filed	11/402514	04/11/06	20060226148
CUP WITH SPACE					D386947
FOR PRINTED					(Issued
MATTER	United States	Granted	29/062480	11/15/1996	12/2/1997
STRAW-RECEPTIVE					
DRINK THROUGH			10/1205=5	c (1.0./5000	
CUP LID	United States	Filed	12/139275	6/13/2008	D 500006
STRAW-RECEPTIVE					D593361
DRINK THROUGH	TT.::4- 3 Ct 4				(Issued
CUP LID	United States	Granted			6/2/2009)
CONTOURED					D592952
PROFILE DOMED	Tinital Ctata	C			(Issued
LID	United States	Granted			5/26/2009

PATENT REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 09/10/2020